MIC2225
2MHz 600mA Synchronous Buck
Regulator with 300mA LDO
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
February 2008  M9999-022008-D
General Description
The Micrel MIC2225 is a dual output regulator featuring a

Micrel, Inc. MIC2225
February 2008 2 M9999-022008-D
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Code
Voltage* Temperature Range Package Lead Finish
MIC2225-4KYMT 4TK 1.2V/2.6V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2225-4MYMT 4TM 1.2V/2.8V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2225-4OYMT 4TO 1.2V/2.9V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2225-4SYMT 4TS 1.2V/3.3V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2225-G4YMT GT4 1.8V/1.2V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2225-GFYMT GTF 1.8V/1.5V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2225-GJYMT GTJ 1.8V/2.5V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2225-GMYMT GTM 1.8V/2.8V –40° to +125°C 10-Pin 2x2 Thin MLF® Pb-Free
 Note:
MLF® is a GREEN RoHS compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.
Other voltage options available.  Please contact Micrel for details.
* Refers to nominal output voltage of DC/DC and LDO respectively.
Pin Configuration
FB EN5
1AGND
LDO
BIAS
AVIN
10 PGND
SW
VIN
ENLDO
9
8
7
2
3
4
6
10-Pin 2mm x 2mm Thin MLF® (MT)
Micrel, Inc. MIC2225
February 2008 3 M9999-022008-D
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 AGND Analog (signal) Ground.